Leonard Bernstein
A Guide to Research

Paul R. Laird

Routledge Music Bibliographies

Routledge
New York and London



Contents

Preface

1 The Life and Work of Leonard Bernstein
Family Background, Education, and Early Career to 1943
Bernstein the Conductor
Bernstein the Composer
Bernstein the Educator and Comime¢entator
Bernstein the Pianist

2 Leonard Bernstein’s Musical Style
Eclecticism and Leonard Bernstein
Accessibility, Communication, and Dramatic Impact
Collaboration
Melody
Rhythm
Vernacular References
Harmony, Texture, and Form
Towards an Assessment of Bernstein’s Music

Index of Compositions and Arrangements Named
in Chapters 1 and 2

3 An Annotated List of Bernstein’s Major Compositions
Solo Instrumental Music
Piano
Orchestral Instruments
Instrumental Chamber Music
Vocal and Choral Music
Solo Voice(s)
Choruses
Dramatic Music
Ballets
Broadway Scores and Theater Picce
Film Score
Incidental Music

vl

O 00 =

10

13
13
15
18
18
22
32
37
38

43

45
45
45
48
49
50
50
53
b4
54
56
58
59



Operas
Cantata

Orchestral and Band Music
Symphonies
Concerto
Miscellaneous Orchestral Music
Band Music

4 The Writings of Leonard Bernstein

5 Biographical Sources
General Biographies
Particular Biographical Issiics
Relations with Other Luminaries

6 Sources on Bernstein’s Compositions
General and Collective
By Performance Category
Piano Music
Chamber Music
Choral Music
Film Score
Songs and Song Cycles
Symphonic Music
Theater Music

7 Sources on Bernstein’s Allied Pursuits
Conducting
Educator and Commentator

8 A Selected List of Bernstein’s Videos

9 Research Aids: Composition Catalogue, Archives and
Libraries, and Web Sites
Composition Catalogue
Representative Archives ind Libraries with Primary Materials
Web Sites

Index of Compositions and Arrangements
Index of Authors, Editors. and Titles
Index of Subjects

59
60

61

61
62
63
69

71

89
89
121
130

141
141
152
152
154
155
157
160
161
171

209
209
217

223

229
229
229
253

255
263
297




