Leonard Bernstein

A Guide to Research

Paul R. Laird

Routledge Music Bibliographies

.

Routledge New York and London

Contents

المستحوين والمترك والمتعار المراجعة أحمد أنحم والمحرر وأفعد واللاسب والمردعا وراري

Preface		
1	The Life and Work of Leonard Bernstein	1
	Family Background, Education, and Early Career to 1943	1
	Bernstein the Conductor	3
	Bernstein the Composer	4
	Bernstein the Educator and Commentator	9
	Bernstein the Pianist	10
2	Leonard Bernstein's Musical Style	13
	Eclecticism and Leonard Bernstein	13
	Accessibility, Communication, and Dramatic Impact	15
	Collaboration	18
	Melody	18
	Rhythm	22
	Vernacular References	32
	Harmony, Texture, and Form	37
	Towards an Assessment of Beenstein's Music	38
	Index of Compositions and Arrangements Named	
	in Chapters 1 and 2	43
3	An Annotated List of Bernstein's Major Compositions	45
	Solo Instrumental Music	45
	Piano	45
	Orchestral Instruments	48
	Instrumental Chamber Music	49
	Vocal and Choral Music	50
	Solo Voice(s)	50
	Choruses	53
	Dramatic Music	54
	Ballets	54
	Broadway Scores and Theater Piece	56
	Film Score	58
	Incidental Music	59

	Operas	59
	Cantata	60
	Orchestral and Band Music	61
	Symphonies	61
	Concerto	62
	Miscellaneous Orchestral Music	63
	Band Music	69
4	The Writings of Leonard Bernstein	71
5	Biographical Sources	89
	General Biographies	89
	Particular Biographical Issues	121
	Relations with Other Luminaries	130
6	Sources on Bernstein's Compositions	141
	General and Collective	141
	By Performance Category	152
	Piano Music	152
	Chamber Music	154
	Choral Music	155
	Film Score	157
	Songs and Song Cycles	160
	Symphonic Music	161
	Theater Music	171
7	Sources on Bernstein's Allied Pursuits	209
	Conducting	209
	Educator and Commentator	217
8	A Selected List of Bernstein's Videos	223
9	Research Aids: Composition Catalogue, Archives and	
	Libraries, and Web Sites	229
	Composition Catalogue	229
	Representative Archives and Libraries with Primary Materials	229
	Web Sites	253
Ir	ndex of Compositions and Arrangements	255
Index of Authors, Editors, and Titles		263
Ir	Index of Subjects	